Single-Chip
Flash
Microcontroller
with MP3
Decoder and
Human
Interface
AT83SND1C

4109JS–8051–10/06
 AT8xC51SND1C
24. Ordering Information
Notes: 1. Refers to ROM code.
2. PLCC84 package only available for development board.
Part Number
Memory
Size
Supply
Voltage
Temperature
Range
Max
Frequency Package(2) Packing
Product
Marking
AT89C51SND1C-ROTIL 64K Flash 3V Industrial 40 MHz TQFP80 Tray 89C51SND1C-IL
AT89C51SND1C-7HTIL 64K Flash 3V Industrial 40 MHz BGA81 Tray 89C51SND1C-IL
AT89C51SND1C-DDV 64K Flash 3V Industrial 40 MHz Dice Tray -
AT83SND1Cxxx(1)-ROTIL 64K ROM 3V Industrial 40 MHz TQFP80 Tray 89C51SND1C-IL
AT83SND1Cxxx(1)-7HTIL 64K ROM 3V Industrial 40 MHz BGA81 Tray 89C51SND1C-IL
AT83SND1Cxxx-DDV 64K ROM 3V Industrial 40 MHz Dice Tray -
AT80C51SND1C-ROTIL ROMless 3V Industrial 40 MHz TQFP80 Tray 89C51SND1C-IL
AT80C51SND1C-7HTIL ROMless 3V Industrial 40 MHz BGA81 Tray 89C51SND1C-IL
AT80C51SND1C-DDV ROMless 3V Industrial 40 MHz Dice Tray -
AT89C51SND1C-ROTUL 64K Flash 3V
Industrial &
Green
40 MHz TQFP80 Tray 89C51SND1C-IL
AT89C51SND1C-7HTJL 64K Flash 3V Industrial 40 MHz BGA81 Tray 89C51SND1C-IL
AT83SND1Cxxx(1)-ROTUL 64K ROM 3V
Industrial &
Green
40 MHz TQFP80 Tray 89C51SND1C-IL